



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023**

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naveen Nagarjuna and Mr. Ritik Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra, Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Mr. Krishnan V. and Mr. Lakshay Gunawat, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
01.04.2024

At joint request of counsel for parties, re-notify on 08th April, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2024
d.negi