



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023**

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Naveen Nagarjuna & Mr.
Ritik Raghuwansi, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangar, Mr. Ankit Arvind,
Mr. Kiratraj Sadana & Ms. Amira
Dhawan, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
08.04.2024

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 8, 2024/da