



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023**

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Ritik RAghuvanshi, Adv.**

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha, Adv. for
R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08.10.2024.

(By Order)

COURT MASTER

JULY 24, 2024/rr