



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023**

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with
Ms. Gitanjali Vohra, Advocate for
R-1**

**Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind
and Mr. Kiratraj Sadana, Advocates
for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. Counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has recently been engaged in the present case.
2. Counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that the issue raised in the present appeal is pending consideration before the Supreme Court in SLP (C) 7462/2024.
3. Renotify on 7th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

ds