



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023**

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocate**

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Bavi Garga, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Mr. Ankit
Arvind, Advocates for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 23.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 11, 2025