



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Advocate.
with Ms. Ninad Dogra & Mr. Ritik
Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Arvind & Mr. Shashwat
Rakshit, Advocates for R-2.

Ms Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms Gurleen Kaur Waraich and Mr
Kritarth Upadhyay, Advocates for
R-1/Registrar of TM

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

1. Ms Gurleen Kaur Waraich, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of Ms Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, learned CGSC and submits that she has been recently engaged by the Registry of Trade Marks.
2. She states that Ms. Dubey, learned CGSC, seeks to peruse the record before addressing arguments.
3. List for consideration on 29.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ng