



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 11/2023**

KENT FANS AND ELECTRICALS PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Ninad Dogra, Ms.
Rishika aggarwal, Ms. Anshu Tulsyan
and Ms. Adya Rao, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich,
Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Mr. Vivek
Sharma and Mr. Amulya Mishra,
Advocates for Registrar of Trade
Marks/R-1.
Mr. Shashwat Rakshit and Ms. Apurva
Bhutani, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 states that he is being lead by Mr. Akhil Sibal, learned senior counsel, who is not available today to address arguments and requests a short accommodation on that count.

2. List on 27.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

kct